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Sprague Ackley 
Honeywell  
16201 25th Avenue W 
Lynnwood, WA 98087 
P. (425) 501-8995 
E. hsprague.ackley@honeywell.com 
 
Seth Bauer 
Old Dominion Freight Line 
3915 West Morris Street 
Indianapolis, IN 46241 
P. (317) 489-7887 
E. seth.bauer@odlfl.com 
 
Doug Bliss 
Mettler-Toledo, LLC 
1150 Dearborn Drive 
Worthington, OH 43085 
P. (614) 438-4307    F. (614) 438-4355 
E. doug.bliss@mt.com 
 
Andrei Brezoica 
California Department of Food and Agriculture, 
Division of Measurement Standards 
6790 Florin Perkins Road, Suite 100 
Sacramento, CA 95828 
P. (916) 229-3043 
E. andrei.brezoica@cdfa.ca.gov 
 
Tom Buck 
Ohio Department of Agriculture 
Weights and Measures 
8995 East Main Street 
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 
P. (614) 728-6290   F. (614) 728-6424 
E. tom.buck@agri.ohio.gov 
 
Bruce Budinger 
Northrop Grumman-AOA Xinetics 
10 Wilson Road 
Cambridge, MA 02138 
P. (617) 806-1475 
E. bruce.budinger@ngc.com 
 
William Danderand 
FedEx Freight 
1479 Town Center Drive, Suite D214 
Lakeland, FL 
P. (863) 616-2009 
E. william.danderand@fedex.com 

Scott Davidson 
Mettler-Toledo, LLC 
1150 Dearborn Drive 
Worthington, OH 43085 
P. (614) 438-4387    F. (614) 438-4355 
E. scott.davidson@mt.com 
 
Kevin Detert 
Avery Weigh-Tronix 
1000 Armstrong Drive 
Fairmont, MN 56031 
P. (507) 238-4461    F. (507) 238-8255 
E. kdetert@awtxglobal.com  
 
Matthew Erim 
National Motor Freight Traffic Association 
1001 N Fairfax Street, Suite 600 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
P. (703) 838-1825 
E. erim@nmfta.org 
 
Darrell Flocken 
National Conference on Weights and Measures 
1135 M Street, Suite 110 
Lincoln, NE 68508 
P. (614) 620-6134    F. (402) 434-4878 
E. darrell.flocken@ncwm.net 
 
Andy Gell 
FOSS North America 
8091 Wallace Road 
Eden Prairie, MN 55344 
P. (952) 974-9892 
E. agell@fossna.com 
 
Jeff Gibson 
Ohio Department of Agriculture 
Weights and Measures 
8995 East Main Street 
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 
P. (614) 728-6290    F. (614) 728-6424 
E. jeffery.gibson@agri.ohio.gov 
 
Teri Gulke 
Liquid Controls, LLC 
105 Albrecht Drive 
Lake Bluff, IL 60044 
P. (847) 283-8346 
E. tgulke@idexcorp.com  
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Rick Harshman 
NIST, OWM 
100 Bureau Drive, MS 2600 
Gaithersburg, MD 20899-2600 
P. (301) 975-8107 
E. richard.harshman@nist.gov 
 
Scott Henry 
Zebra Technologies 
809 Ashland Falls Drive 
Monroe, GA 30656 
P. (770) 466-3658 
E. scott.henry@zebra.com 
 
Tony Herrin 
Cardinal Scale Manufacturing Company 
203 E. Daugherty  
Webb City, MO 64870 
P. (417) 673-4631 
E. therrin@cardet.com 
 
Mike Kelley 
Ohio Department of Agriculture 
Weights and Measures 
8995 East Main Street 
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 
P. (614) 728-6290    F. (614) 728-6424 
E. mike.kelley@agri.ohio.gov 
 
Robert Kennington 
Quantronix, Inc. 
380 South 200 W., P.O. Box 929 
Farmington, UT 84025-0929 
P. (801) 451-7000 
E. rkennington@cubiscan.com 
 
Jan Konijnenburg 
Rice Lake Weighing Systems 
230 West Coleman Street 
Rice Lake, WI 54868 
P. (715) 736-6479 
E. jkonijnenburg@ricelake.com 
 
Scott Murchison 
Zebra Technologies 
84 Hines Road, Suite 180 
Kanata, ON K2K 3G3 
P. (613) 592-2592 x 4507 
E. scott.murchison@zebra.com 
 

Don Newell 
National Motor Frieght Traffic Association 
1001 N Fairfax Street, Suite 600 
Alexandria, VA 22314 
P. (703) 838-1890    F. (703) 683-1094 
E. newell@nmfta.org 
 
Sameer Parmar 
6900 West 110 Street 
Bloomington, MN 55438 
P. (952) 607-5947 
E. sameer.parmar@sick.com 
 
Jim Pettinato 
TechnipFMC Measurement Solutions, Inc. 
1602 Wagner Avenue 
Erie, PA 16510 
P. (814) 898-5250 
E. james.pettinato@technipfmc.com 
 
Weston Privett 
XPO-LTL 
4195 E Central Avenue 
Fresno, CA 93725 
P. (559) 367-7599 
E. weston.privett@xpo.com 
 
Tony Romeo 
Datalogic USA, Inc. 
511 School House Road 
Telford, PA 18969 
P. (215) 721-5113 
E. anthony.romeo@datalogic.com 
 
Chris Senneff 
Rice Lake Weighing Systems 
230 W Coleman Street 
Rice Lake, WI 54822 
P. (715) 434-5175    F. (715) 234-6967 
E. csenneff@ricelake.com 
 
Mike Stutler 
United Parcel Services 
55 Glenlake Parkway 
Atlanta, GA 30328 
P. (404) 828-7282 
E. mstutler@ups.com 
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Dick Suiter 
Richard Suiter Consulting 
9819 N Anchor Bend 
McCordsville, IN 46055 
P. (317) 336-9819 
E. rsuiter700@aol.com 
 
Ambler Thompson 
NIST, OWM 
100 Bureau Drive, MS 2600 
Gaithersburg, MD 21701 
P. (301) 975-2333 
E. ambler@nist.gov 
 
Jim Truex 
National Conference on Weights and Measures 
1135 M Street, Suite 110 
Lincoln, NE 68508 
P. (740) 919-4350 
E. jim.truex@ncwm.net 
 
Pascal Turgeon 
Measurement Canada 
151 Tunney’s Pasture Driveway 
Ottawa, ON K1A 0C9 
P. (613) 301-4488 
E. pascal.turgeon@canada.ca 
 
Paige Vinten 
Measurement Canada 
151 Tunney’s Pasture Driveway 
Ottawa, ON K1A 0C9 
P. (613) 952-0625 
E. paige.vinten@canada.ca 
 
Russ Vires 
Mettler-Toledo, LLC 
1150 Dearborn Drive 
Worthington, OH 43085 
P. (614) 438-4306    F. (614) 438-4355 
E. russ.vires@mt.com 
 
Kraig Wooddell 
Hobart 
401 West market 
Troy, OH 45374 
P. (937) 658-3084 
E. kraig.wooddell@hobartcorp.com 


